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State of North Carolina Plaintiff-Appellee
McGrady, Charles Anthony Defendant-Appellant
Attorneys |

Attorney for Defendant-Appellant - McGrady, Charles Anthony
[Mr. M. Gordon Widenhouse, Jr.] [Primary Attorney] [Signed Brief]
Attorney at Law

Gordon@widenhouselaw.com

RUDOLF WIDENHOUSE & FIALKO

312 West Franklin Street
Chapel Hill, NC 27516

(919) 967-4900

Attorney for Plaintiff-Appellee - State of North Carolina
[Mr. Gary R. Govert] [Primary Attorney]

Assistant Solicitor General

[Mr. Robert C. Montgomery] [Primary Attorney] [Signed Brief]
Special Deputy Attorney General

rmontgomery@ncdoj.gov

N.C. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

P.O. Box 629
Raleigh, NC 27602

(919) 716-6500

Attorney for Amicus - National Association of Police Organizations, et al.
[Mr. J. Michael McGuinness] [Primary Attorney]

Attorney at Law

jmichael@mcguinnesslaw.com

THE MCGUINNESS LAW

P.O. Box 952
Elizabethtown, NC 28337

(910) 862-7087

Attorney for Amicus - National Association of Police Organizations, et al.
William J. Johnson [Primary Attorney]

General Counsel

bjohnson@napo.org

317 South Patrick Street
Alexandria, VA 22314

(703) 549-0775

Attorney for Amicus - N.C. Advocates for Justice



[Mr. Matthew D. Ballew] [Primary Attorney]
Attorney at Law
mballew@zaytounlaw.com

ZAYTOUN LAW FIRM, PLLC

3130 Fairhill Drive, Suite 100
Raleigh, NC 27612

(919) 832-6690
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Attorney for Amicus - N.C. Advocates for Justice
[Mr. Robert P. Mosteller] [Primary Attorney]

Attorney at Law

rmostell@email.unc.edu

UNC SCHOOL OF LAW

113 Wild Iris Lane
Chapel Hill, NC 27514

(919) 962-8513

Attorney for Amicus - N.C. Advocates for Justice
[Mr. Donald H. Beskind] [Primary Attorney]

Attorney at Law

beskind@law.duke.edu

DUKE UNIVERSITY SCHOOL OF LAW

210 Science Drive
Durham, NC 27708

(919) 612-3955

Attorney for Amicus - N.C. Advocates for Justice
[Mr. Burton Craige] [Primary Attorney]

Attorney at Law

bcraige@pathlaw.com

PATTERSON HARKAVY LLP

1312 Annapolis Drive Suite 103
Raleigh, NC 27608

(919) 755-1812

Attorney for Amicus - N.C. Advocates for Justice
[Mr. John F. Carella] [Primary Attorney]

Assistant Appellate Defender
john.f.carella@nccourts.org

APPELLATE DEFENDER'S OFFICE

123 W Main Street Suite 500
Durham, NC 27701

(919) 371-6047
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Attorney for Amicus - National Association of Police Organizations, et al.
Mr. Joseph B. Cheshire, V [Primary Attorney]

Attorney at Law

joe.cheshire@cheshirepark.com

CHESHIRE PARKER SCHNEIDER & BRYAN, PLLC

133 Fayetteville Street
Suite 500
Raleigh, NC 27601

(919) 833-3114

Attorney for -
N.C. Supreme Court Clerk [Primary Attorney]
no-reply@sc.nccourts.org

2 E Morgan Street
Raleigh, NC 27602




